TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567876

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MoneyBunny Co. LLC		03/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ladyboss Glasses LLC	
Street Address:	30 N Gould St Ste. R	
City:	Sheridan	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87940878	LADYBOSS GLASSES
Serial Number:	88326698	LADYBOSS GLASSES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887990847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-497-9997

Email: Andrea. Evans@evansiplaw.com

THE LAW FIRM OF ANDREA HENCE EVANS, LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 14625 BALTIMORE AVE # 853 Address Line 4: LAUREL, MARYLAND 20707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Hence Evans
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Hence Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=NOTARIZE-5406473#page1.tif source=NOTARIZE-5406473#page2.tif source=NOTARIZE-5406473#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006895 FRAME: 0489

MoneyBunny Co. LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Ladyboss Glasses LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company ("Assignee"), agree:

Recitals.

1.

Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to various trademarks for "LadyBoss Glasses", including without limitation the standard character trademark described in pending federal registration application Serial No. 87940878 and the eyeglasses logo trademark described in pending federal registration application Serial No. 88326698 (collectively with all other variations of such trademarks owned or used by Assignor, the "Marks").

2.

1

Since at least as early as October 1, 2017, Assignee has been using various forms of the Marks under license from Assignor. Assignor and Assignee are affiliates. Assignor and Assignee believe it would facilitate future business operations if Assignee continued its use of the Marks as owner rather than as licensee. As such, Assignor wants to assign the Marks to Assignee and Assignee wants to accept the Marks from Assignor in accordance with this Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment").

Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation: (i) the pending federal trademark registration applications described above; and (ii) all goodwill and rights against infringement associated with any of the Marks.

Cooperation. Assignor and Assignee will cooperate, for no additional consideration, by taking all actions and signing all documents necessary to effect or evidence the transactions described in this instrument.

[Signatures and Acknowledgments Follow]

March 6th Dated: , 2020 Mitchell Ässignee: MoneyBunny Co. LLC, Ladyboss Glasses LLC, A Wyoming limited liability A Wyoming limited liability company company Ву By Lauren L. Mitchell, Manager Lauren L. Mitchell, Manager Virginia STATE OF Fairfax COUNTY OF 03/06/2020 This instrument was acknowledged before me on 2020, by Lauren L. Mitchell, as Manager of MoneyBunny Co. LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company, and as Manager of LadyBoss Glasses LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company. ${\color{red} {\rm Notary}} \ {\color{blue} {\rm Public}} \ {\color{blue} {\rm Electronic}} \ {\color{blue} {\rm Notary}} \ {\color{blue} {\rm Public}}$ My Commission Expires: 12/31/2023

Notarized online using audio-video communication

JOEL BINET

7847762 COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 31, 2023